# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5569930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON MORASI PIPERCIC	06/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROSTORIA D.O.O.
Street Address:	PUSTODOL ZACRETSKI 19G
City:	SVETI KRIZ ZACRETJE
State/Country:	CROATIA
Postal Code:	HR-49223

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35504405

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129408800

Email: NYCUSPTO@KATTENLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	389804-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOREEN DEVITO
SIGNATURE:	/DOREEN DEVITO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=38980400007Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505523125 REEL: 049457 FRAME: 0107

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 389804/00007

	25044677675
WHEREAS, the belo	w named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
for which	
(check one)	[ ] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
and WHEREAS, having a place of busing is desirous of obtaining	[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on October 12, 2017 and given Application Serial No. 35/504,405 Prostoria D.O.O. ness at Pustodol Zacretski 19G, HR-49223 Sveti Kriz Zacretje, Croatia ASSIGNEE g the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
valuable consideration and set over, and by the legal representatives at States application and granted thereon and all without limitation, all in any country or counclaim for the same the States, the International domestic laws of the coproperty protection, in	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred ese presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors ad assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention tries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United all Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial cluding, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be ion in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and
Official of any country forms of industrial pro	or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or perty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its sentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and
ASSIGNOR co	ovenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
representatives and ass papers, execute all divi everything possible to:	orther covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal igns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful sional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce sid invention in all countries.
Full name of first invento Inventor's Signature ResidenceNovi_Marof	Date 13.6.7019.
	Crostia Citizenship Croatia ije Gupca 37, 4220 Novi Marof , Croatia

US\_137714118v1\_389804-00006 2/5/2019 5:37 PM

**RECORDED: 06/13/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049457 FRAME: 0108